SDSHTLRTEASSUR Version 1
Message Definition Record
For
Sabre Data Stream
Sabre Travel Network, a Sabre Holdings Company
Date
2008-08-25
© 2008 Sabre Holdings Inc. All rights reserved.

REQ (G/D)
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code RAC
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code C1Q,S1Q,B1Q
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011R C 3 3 M 1 HOTEL RATE LEVEL CODE LE1
011S C 1 3 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
OPTION
SDSHTLRTEASSUR Version 1 SUBSET OF HTLAALSHOPLIST 06
2008-08-25 10:23 &SDSTEST^HT13&HOTFSG/22SEP-2NT2/*RA Page 3 of 16
Segment ID RTLVLS
Nesting Level 1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 999
Segment ID RTLVLS
Nesting Level 1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 999
Segment ID RTLVLS
Nesting Level 1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 999
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011T C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
NUMERIC
00
011Z N 1 2 O 1 XPM GUARANTEE REQD
0120 C 1 1 O 1 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code C6R
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code B1Q,C1Q
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011R C 3 3 M 1 HOTEL RATE LEVEL CODE BR1
011S C 1 3 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
OPTION
011T C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
NUMERIC
00
011Z N 1 2 O 1 XPM GUARANTEE REQD
0120 C 1 1 O 1 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code ERY
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code B1Q,C1Q
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011R C 3 3 M 1 HOTEL RATE LEVEL CODE PK1
011S C 1 3 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
OPTION
011T C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
NUMERIC
00
011Z N 1 2 O 1 XPM GUARANTEE REQD
0120 C 1 1 O 1 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code PK1
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code B1Q,C1Q
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011R C 3 3 M 1 HOTEL RATE LEVEL CODE PK2
011S C 1 3 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
OPTION
011T C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
NUMERIC
00
011Z N 1 2 O 1 XPM GUARANTEE REQD
0120 C 1 1 O 1 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code PK2
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code B1Q,C1Q
SDSHTLRTEASSUR Version 1 SUBSET OF HTLAALSHOPLIST 06
2008-08-25 10:23 &SDSTEST^HT13&HOTFSG/22SEP-2NT2/*RA Page 4 of 16
Segment ID RTLVLS
Nesting Level 1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 999
Segment ID RTLVLS
Nesting Level 1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 999
Segment ID RTLVLS
Nesting Level 1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 999
Segment ID HOTPRP
Nesting Level 0 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 999
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011R C 3 3 M 1 HOTEL RATE LEVEL CODE PK3
011S C 1 3 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
OPTION
011T C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
NUMERIC
00
011Z N 1 2 O 1 XPM GUARANTEE REQD
0120 C 1 1 O 1 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code PK3
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code B1Q,C1Q
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011R C 3 3 M 1 HOTEL RATE LEVEL CODE RA1
011S C 1 3 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
OPTION
011T C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
NUMERIC
00
011Z N 1 2 O 1 XPM GUARANTEE REQD
0120 C 1 1 O 1 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code RA1
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code C1Q,S1Q,B1Q
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011R C 3 3 M 1 HOTEL RATE LEVEL CODE RA3
011S C 1 3 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
OPTION
011T C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
NUMERIC
00
011Z N 1 2 O 1 XPM GUARANTEE REQD
0120 C 1 1 O 1 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code RA3
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code C1Q,S1Q,B1Q
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
00VA C 1 5 M 1 LINE NUMBER 002
00VS C 1 3 O 1 EXPANDED VENDOR CODE RF
00F3 N 1 7 O 1 DCS Aux (Hotels) Property Code 0000188
00T2 C 1 47 O 1 HOTEL NAME RED ROOF INN LANCASTER
SDSHTLRTEASSUR Version 1 SUBSET OF HTLAALSHOPLIST 06
2008-08-25 10:23 &SDSTEST^HT13&HOTFSG/22SEP-2NT2/*RA Page 5 of 16
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011J C 1 19 O 1 HOTEL LOCATION
DESCRIPTION
LANCASTER
011K N 1 3 O 1 HOTEL DISTANCE FROM
INDEX POINT
000
011L C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL DIRECTION FROM
INDEX POINT
N
00R6 C 1 1 O 1 MILES/KILOMETER
INDICATOR
M
0051 C 1 1 O 1 Meal Service associated with
011M C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL TRANSPORTATION
CODE
O
011U C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL LOCATION CODE A
00YL C 3 3 O 1 AIRPORT STATION CODE MDT
011N C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL DIRECT CONNECT
SELL PARTICIPANT
011O C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL DIRECT CONNECT
AVAIL PARTICIPANT
012D C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL SABREVISION
PARTICIPANT
0030 C 1 31 O 1 Hotel Street Address 2307 LINCOLN HIGHWAY E
0035 C 1 21 O 4 Hotel Phone Number LANCASTER PA 17602
011P C 1 21 O 1 HOTEL FAX NUMBER 717-299-9700
00US C 1 3 O 1 CURRENCY CODE 717-392-3576
011Q C 1 10 O 1 HOTEL MIN RTE FOR THIS
PROPERTY
USD
011Y C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL RATE CONVERSION
INDICATOR
84.99
0069 C 1 11 O 1 Geographical Longitude
0202 C 1 11 O 1 GEOGRAPHICAL LATITUDE -76.212052
0203 C 1 10 O 1 MAXIMUM RATE 40.026287
0204 C 1 1 O 1 PARTICIPANT 94.99
0205 C 1 1 O 1 PROPERTY OPTIONS-GOLF
0206 C 1 1 O 1 PROPERTY OPTIONS-TENNIS

G
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code RAC
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code A2D,A1K
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011R C 3 3 M 1 HOTEL RATE LEVEL CODE COR
011S C 1 3 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
OPTION
P
011T C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
NUMERIC
03
011Z N 1 2 O 1 XPM GUARANTEE REQD 4
0120 C 1 1 O 1 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
G
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code COR
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code A2D,A1K
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
00VA C 1 5 M 1 LINE NUMBER 003
00VS C 1 3 O 1 EXPANDED VENDOR CODE CY
00F3 N 1 7 O 1 DCS Aux (Hotels) Property Code 0005666
00T2 C 1 47 O 1 HOTEL NAME TESTING HOTEL PROPERTY
NAME1
011J C 1 19 O 1 HOTEL LOCATION
DESCRIPTION
PAGE AZ
011K N 1 3 O 1 HOTEL DISTANCE FROM
INDEX POINT
010
011L C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL DIRECTION FROM
INDEX POINT
S
00R6 C 1 1 O 1 MILES/KILOMETER
INDICATOR
M
0051 C 1 1 O 1 Meal Service associated with
011M C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL TRANSPORTATION
CODE
O
011U C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL LOCATION CODE A
00YL C 3 3 O 1 AIRPORT STATION CODE PGA
011N C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL DIRECT CONNECT
SELL PARTICIPANT
011O C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL DIRECT CONNECT
AVAIL PARTICIPANT
012D C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL SABREVISION
PARTICIPANT
SDSHTLRTEASSUR Version 1 SUBSET OF HTLAALSHOPLIST 06
2008-08-25 10:23 &SDSTEST^HT13&HOTFSG/22SEP-2NT2/*RA Page 8 of 16
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
0030 C 1 31 O 1 Hotel Street Address TEST ADDRESS
0035 C 1 21 O 4 Hotel Phone Number CITY AZ 86040
011P C 1 21 O 1 HOTEL FAX NUMBER 121212121212
00US C 1 3 O 1 CURRENCY CODE 2121212
011Q C 1 10 O 1 HOTEL MIN RTE FOR THIS
PROPERTY
USD
011Y C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL RATE CONVERSION
INDICATOR
159.00
0069 C 1 11 O 1 Geographical Longitude
0202 C 1 11 O 1 GEOGRAPHICAL LATITUDE -111.467699
0203 C 1 10 O 1 MAXIMUM RATE 36.925700
0204 C 1 1 O 1 PARTICIPANT 169.00
0205 C 1 1 O 1 PROPERTY OPTIONS-GOLF

G
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code RAC
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code A2D,A1K
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011R C 3 3 M 1 HOTEL RATE LEVEL CODE COR
011S C 1 3 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
OPTION
P
SDSHTLRTEASSUR Version 1 SUBSET OF HTLAALSHOPLIST 06
2008-08-25 10:23 &SDSTEST^HT13&HOTFSG/22SEP-2NT2/*RA Page 10 of 16
Segment ID RTLVLS
Nesting Level 1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 999
Segment ID HOTPRP
Nesting Level 0 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 999
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011T C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
NUMERIC
06
011Z N 1 2 O 1 XPM GUARANTEE REQD
0120 C 1 1 O 1 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
G
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code COR
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code A1K,A2D
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011R C 3 3 M 1 HOTEL RATE LEVEL CODE WKD
011S C 1 3 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
OPTION
P
011T C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL CANCEL POLICY
NUMERIC
06
011Z N 1 2 O 1 XPM GUARANTEE REQD 6
0120 C 1 1 O 1 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
G
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code WKD
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code A2D,A1K
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
00VA C 1 5 M 1 LINE NUMBER 004
00VS C 1 3 O 1 EXPANDED VENDOR CODE BV
00F3 N 1 7 O 1 DCS Aux (Hotels) Property Code 0023148
00T2 C 1 47 O 1 HOTEL NAME AMERICAS BEST VALUE INN
011J C 1 19 O 1 HOTEL LOCATION
DESCRIPTION
PRESCOTT VALLEY
011K N 1 3 O 1 HOTEL DISTANCE FROM
INDEX POINT
000
011L C 1 2 O 1 HOTEL DIRECTION FROM
INDEX POINT
N
00R6 C 1 1 O 1 MILES/KILOMETER
INDICATOR
M
0051 C 1 1 O 1 Meal Service associated with
011M C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL TRANSPORTATION
CODE
O
011U C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL LOCATION CODE A
00YL C 3 3 O 1 AIRPORT STATION CODE PRC
011N C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL DIRECT CONNECT
SELL PARTICIPANT
011O C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL DIRECT CONNECT
AVAIL PARTICIPANT
012D C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL SABREVISION
PARTICIPANT
0030 C 1 31 O 1 Hotel Street Address 8383 EAST US ROUTE 69
0035 C 1 21 O 4 Hotel Phone Number PRESCOTT VALLEY AZ 86314
011P C 1 21 O 1 HOTEL FAX NUMBER 928-772-2200
00US C 1 3 O 1 CURRENCY CODE 928-772-7293
SDSHTLRTEASSUR Version 1 SUBSET OF HTLAALSHOPLIST 06
2008-08-25 10:23 &SDSTEST^HT13&HOTFSG/22SEP-2NT2/*RA Page 11 of 16
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
011Q C 1 10 O 1 HOTEL MIN RTE FOR THIS
PROPERTY
011Y C 1 1 O 1 HOTEL RATE CONVERSION
INDICATOR
0069 C 1 11 O 1 Geographical Longitude
0202 C 1 11 O 1 GEOGRAPHICAL LATITUDE -112.316833
0203 C 1 10 O 1 MAXIMUM RATE 34.585305
0204 C 1 1 O 1 PARTICIPANT
0205 C 1 1 O 1 PROPERTY OPTIONS-GOLF
0206 C 1 1 O 1 PROPERTY OPTIONS-TENNIS
0207 C 1 1 O 1 PROPERTY OPTIONS-POOL
0208 C 1 1 O 1 PROPERTY OPTIONS-

G
00E8 C 1 3 O 100 Hotel Rate Code RAC
0037 C 1 4 O 16 Room Type Code STD
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
00BD C 1 6 M 1 PROMOSPOT NUMBER
00VA C 1 5 M 1 LINE NUMBER
01WK C 1 30 M 4 FREE TEXT
SDSHTLRTEASSUR Version 1 SUBSET OF HTLAALSHOPLIST 06
2008-08-25 10:23 &SDSTEST^HT13&HOTFSG/22SEP-2NT2/*RA Page 15 of 16
Segment ID PRMLN2
Nesting Level 0 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 1
Segment ID PRMLN3
Nesting Level 0 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O Repeat Factor 2
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
01PG C 1 10 O 1 LOGO/GRAPHIC ID
002H C 1 2 O 1 Line of Business
00GV C 1 5 O 1 CITY CODE
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
00BD C 1 6 M 1 PROMOSPOT NUMBER
00VA C 1 5 M 1 LINE NUMBER
000T C 1 70 M 1 Free Text
01PG C 1 10 O 1 LOGO/GRAPHIC ID
002H C 1 2 O 1 Line of Business
00GV C 1 5 O 1 CITY CODE
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max.
Size
Man./
Opt.
Repeat
Factor Description Example
00BD C 1 6 M 1 PROMOSPOT NUMBER
00VA C 1 5 M 1 LINE NUMBER
000T C 1 70 M 1 Free Text
01PG C 1 10 O 1 LOGO/GRAPHIC ID